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MI BEI Testing Dates
 
SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER
 

CERTIFICATION PROGRAM
 

Deaf Persons’ Interpreters Act
 
1982 PA 204 Amended 2007
 

    
 

       BEI  Test of English Proficiency  (TEP)  - Written Test Dates
  
October-December  2016 
 

 
DAY  DATE  LOCATION  TIME SLOT   

Wednesday  October 5  Lansing  11 AM   
 Friday  October 14         Grand Rapids  1 PM  
 Thursday  November 10  Detroit  11 AM  
 Tuesday  November 22  Lansing  1 PM  
 Wednesday  December 7  Grand Rapids  1 PM  
 Monday  December 19  Detroit  11 AM  
 
 
Scheduling the B EI  TEP:  All test  applications  and payments  must be mailed to the address on the application 
form.  The State Cashier’s Office is  responsible for  initial  processing  and deposit of  payments.  Test applications  
are  then returned to the Division  for final processing. This  may take  up to 10-14 business days.  
 
If a submitted application  does not  include all  required information, documentation and/or payment(s), it will  NOT  
be processed until it is complete.  Once applications have  been processed,  the Division  will email  applicants  
notification to schedule  a test date.  Allow at least  30 business days  for processing.  Applicants may not switch 
test dates after  receiving confirmation of their  scheduled test date.  
   

Michigan Board for Evaluation of  Interpreters  
 

MI BEI  I, II, III –  Performance Test  
DATE  DAY  LOCATION  TIME SLOTS   

October 7  Friday  Livonia  11AM  12PM  1 PM  2 PM  3 PM  
October 21  Friday  Lansing  11 AM  12 PM  1 PM  2 PM  3 PM  
October 26  Wednesday  Lansing  11 AM  12 PM  1 PM  2 PM  3 PM  
November 4  Friday  Livonia  11 AM  12 PM  1 PM  2 PM  3 PM  

November 15  Tuesday  Lansing  11 AM  12 PM  1 PM  2 PM  3 PM  
November 18  Friday  Livonia  11AM  12 PM  1PM  2PM  3PM  
December 2  Friday  Livonia  11AM  12PM  1PM  2PM  3PM  

December 16  Friday  Lansing  11AM  12PM  1PM  2PM  3PM  
December 21  Wednesday   Lansing  11AM  12PM  1PM  2PM  3PM  

Scheduling the BEI performance test: The Division will mail a letter to applicants regarding their TEP results. 
After receipt of this letter, applicants must email Alayna Zerlentes at ZerlentesA@michigan.gov to schedule 
their performance exam. After scheduling a date/time, applicants will receive one email confirmation from the 
Division verifying their scheduled exam date and time. Please note that applicants may not switch test dates 
after receiving confirmation of their scheduled test date. Prior to testing, applicants should review the BEI 
Study Guide and the policy for late arrivals at www.michigan.gov/doddbhh. Thank you. 
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